RESOLUTION 2014-400A

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE TAX COLLECTOR TO REFUND OVERPAYMENT

WHEREAS, an overpayment has been received by the Tax Office, for following block & lots,

90/13.01	20 Route 72	90.22/2	Sect 6 Open
90/13.01 -B01	20 Route 72	92/37	Route 72

WHEREAS, the Owner had paid the estimated taxes due during the first half of 2014, and has provided valid proof of payment made, however due to a subdivision, the taxes are now assessed over several parcels, which creates an overbill on the mother lots, and those monies should therefore be refunded as follows:

Block/Lot	Amount	Address
90/13.01	\$7,031.06	20 Route 72
90/13.01 -B01	\$145.02	20 Route 72
90.22/2	\$35,892.45	Sect 6 Open
92/37	\$20,907.05	Route 72
	\$63,975,58	

WHEREAS, the Builder has requested the refund to be sent to the following:

Paramount Homes at Wall, LLC 688 Brewers Bridge Rd 2 Jackson, NJ 08527 Attn: Rivki

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Treasurer be directed to draft a check in the amount of \$63,975.58 to the company named, and the Collector to adjust her records.

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 20th of October 2014, in the Municipal Courtroom, 900 West Bay Ave., Barnegat.

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk